M22000004065

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cir	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nai	me)
(Dc	ocument Number)	}
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	iy



02/25/22--01020--009 **125.00

TALLAHASSEE, FL	2022 FEB 25 PH 1:5	
ייין ריי	••	
Г	S	
771	σ	

S. ROBERTS FEB 2 5 2022 CCM Clingen Callow & McLean, LLC Attorneys and Counselors

- - -

JEAN M. ERHARDT, Paralegal Direct Telephone: 630.871.2613 erhardt@ccmiawyer.com

2300 CABOT DRIVE, SUITE 500 LISLE, IL 60532-3639 630.871.2600 FAX: 630.871.9867

> 21 NORTH 414 STREET GENEVA, IL 60134 030.938 4769

www.comiawyer.com

AFFILIATED WITH EFICI SON LAW GPOUP, PC PATERIT & TRADEMARY COURSEL 630.565 9404

February 24, 2022

Via Federal Express

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Rc: **R&S Growth Management Family Office, LLC**

Dear Sir/Madam:

On behalf of the above-referenced company, enclosed is an Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida (in duplicate) and our firm's check in the amount of \$125.00 in payment of filing fees. Please return one-file-stamped copy of the Application to our office in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Contact me if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Clingen Callow & McLean, LLC

<u>JG11 []]. Cillallat</u> Jan M. Erhardt. Paralegal

/jme Enclosure

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. R&S GROWTH MANAGEMENT OFFICE, LLC

(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	l Liabilit	у Сотрапу," "L.L.C.," ог 1	"LLC.")		
(If name unavailable, enter alternate i	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	orida. The	alternate name must include "	Limited Liat	bility Company," "1, 1, (
DELAWARE 2	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3.	87-4782810	(FEI number	r, if applicable)	
4	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determi	registration	1)			
	(See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determi	ne penalty	fiability)			
1830170 01/0700 010			18W140 BUTTERF	IELD RC	DAD	
SUITE 940			SUITE 940			
OAKBROOK TERRA	CE, IL 60181		OAKBROOK TERR	ACE, IL	. 60181	
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> :	acceptable)		2022 FI Sector Talu	C1=*p++
Name:	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPA	YY			EB 25	a j
Office Address:	1201 HAYS STREET				B 25 PH 1: AHASSEE, F	
	TALLAHASSEE	_	3230 , Florida		55 	
	(City)		(Z)	p code)		

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Pexis ONCLASSISTENT VILLARSIGLINT (Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

· · · · ·

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:		Name and Address:
Manager	RICHARD J. PORTILLO Name:	□Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	Member	Address:	
Authorized	SUITE 940	□Authorized		
Person	OAKBROOK TERRACE, IL 60181	Person		
DOther	Other	□Other		D0ther
□Manager	Name:	⊡Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
Authorized	- <u></u>	Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	□Other		Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	Member	Address:	
Authorized	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other		Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Join m. Keymin

Signature of an authorized person

GINA REGNIER

Proved a set of a set

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

R&S GROWTH MANAGEMENT OFFICE, LLC 1.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

DELAWARE	hich foreign limited hability company is organized)	3.	(FEI number, if applicable)
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	aren toreiga finniteu nability company is organizeo)		(r fi number, il applicable)
·			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determi	registration ne penalty	n.) Tiability)
18W140 BUTTERFIE		,	18W140 BUTTERFIELD ROAD
Street Address of Principal Office)		6.	(Mailing Address)
SUITE 940			SUITE 940
OAKBROOK TERRA	CE. IL 60181		OAKBROOK TERRACE, IL 60181
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT	acceptable)
Name:	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPA	-	
Office Address:	1201 HAYS STREET		

TALLAHASSEE 32301 . Florida (City) (Zip code)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

lexus assistant va president (Registered agent's signature)



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "R&S GROWTH MANAGEMENT OFFICE, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022.



Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202544443 Date: 02-01-22

Page 1

6586270 8300

SR# 20220201756 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml